

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3454/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2022 in CRC No. 2/2019 passed by the Special Judge (pc Act), Cbi, Rouse Avenue District Court)

SWARNA DAGA MIMANI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 39196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 48811/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP)
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, list after ensuing summer vacations.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)