

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3454/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2022 in CRC No. 2/2019 passed by the Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi)

SWARNA DAGA MIMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 48811/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. Kartika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.  
Ms. Aakriti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of IA No.42477 of 2024 in Writ Petition (Civil)No.463 of 2012 moved by the Enforcement Directorate which is pending consideration of the first Court, as can be seen from the order dated 12<sup>th</sup> August,

2024, we defer hearing of this petition till 6<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2024.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court to  
continue.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER