

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3454/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 27-08-2022 in CRC No. 2/2019 passed by the Special Judge (PC Act), CBI, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi]

SWARNA DAGA MIMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 39196/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 48811/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Ms. Somaya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Batra, SPP
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sadhika Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aakriti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the First Court's order dated 16th January,
2025 in Writ Petition (Criminal)No.120 of 2012.

In view of the said direction, for the time being,
we adjourn this petition till 21st February, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER